## **RESOLUTION NO. 52-24**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHEATLAND DECLARING RESULTS OF NOVEMBER 5, 2024, ELECTION

**WHEREAS**, on November 5, 2024, a general municipal election was held in and for the City of Wheatland, for the purpose of electing three full-term City Councilmember's; and

**WHEREAS** the Yuba County Clerk's Certificate to Result of the Canvass of Election Returns dated December 3, 2024, is attached to this resolution, and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, the Yuba County Clerk has conducted the general election and certified the following election results:

A. Election of City Councilmember's (three seats open).

<u>Candidate</u>	Votes Received
Brian Abe	923
Lisa McIntosh	687
John Abe	683

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Wheatland as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct.

2. <u>City Council Election</u>: The three candidates receiving the highest number of votes were Brian Abe, Lisa McIntosh and John Abe therefore are hereby declared elected to the office of City Council for a four-year term.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Wheatland on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_, Mayor

Lisa J. Thomason, City Clerk